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Administrative Pesticide Management Official     Rev. 11/2023 

Robin Schoen-Nessa, Assistant Director 

Washington State Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Management Division 

P.O. Box 42560 

Olympia, WA 98504-2560 

 

Phone: 360-902-2011 

FAX: 360-902-2093 

Email:  rsnessa@agr.wa.gov  

 

Administrative Pesticide Management Official  

Kelle Davis, Policy Assistant, Pesticide Management Division 

Washington State Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Management Division 

P.O. Box 42560 

Olympia, WA 98504-2560 

 

Phone: 360-902-1851 

FAX: 360-902-2093 

Email: kmdavis@agr.wa.gov 

 

Pesticide Compliance & Enforcement Official                                                                                

Scott Nielsen, Program Manager Compliance 

Washington State Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Management Division 

P.O. Box 42560 

Olympia, WA 98504-2560 

 

Phone: 509-990-6518 

FAX: 360-902-2093 

Email:  snielsen@agr.wa.gov 

 

Principal Structural Pest Control Official 

David Bryson, Pesticide Investigator 

Washington State Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Management Division 

270 9th St NE Suite 101B 

East Wenatchee, WA 98802 

 

Phone: 509-750-4368 

FAX: 509-664-3170 

Email: dbryson@agr.wa.gov  

 

Licensing and Recertification Official 

Christina Zimmerman, Program Manager Licensing and Recertification 

Washington State Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Management Division 

P.O. Box 42560 

Olympia, WA 98504-2560 

 

Phone: 360-902-2150 

FAX: 360-902-2093 

Email:  czimmerman@agr.wa.gov 
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WASHINGTON 
 

 

Registration (Pesticides and Fertilizer) Official 

Brent Perry, Program Manager, Registration Services 

Washington State Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Management Division 

222 N Havana, Suite 203 

Spokane, WA 99202 

 

Phone: 509-995-2876 

FAX: 509-533-2621 

Email: bperry@agr.wa.gov 

  

WPS, Education & Outreach and Waste Pesticide Official                                                                                

Ofelio Borges, Program Manager, Technical Services and Education 

Washington State Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Management Division 

21 No. 1st. Ave., Suite 236 

Yakima, WA 98902 

 

Phone: 509-952-8236 

FAX: 360-902-2093 

Email:  oborges@agr.wa.gov  

 

Extension Pesticide Coordinator 

Wendy Sue Wheeler, Director 

Washington State University 

Pesticide Resources and Education Program 

P.O. Box 645912 

Pullman, WA 99164-5912 

 

Phone: 509-335-4183 

FAX: 509-335-3006 

Email: wswheeler@wsu.edu 
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